FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		17-2001 01780732	7	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT – 6
7.6	• '	ON FORM COV	/ED SHEET	
	RECORD	PATENTS ONL		
	nissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the a	ittached original docum	nent(s) or copy(ies).
Submission	Гуре	Conveyance Typ		
New		✓ Assignment	Security Agree	ment
Documer		License	Change of Nam	ne
Correctio	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other	
Correctiv	e Document	(For Us	U.S. Government e ONLY by U.S. Government	Agencies)
Reel #	Frame #	De	partmental File	Secret File
Conveying F	Party(ies)	Mark if additional	names of conveying partie	s attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Bharat B. Biswal			06-21-2001
Name (line 2)				Even audien Bete
Second Party	David Tartes			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Paul A. Taylor			06-15-2001
Name (line 2)				
Receiving P	arty	Ma	ark if additional names of r	eceiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	The MCW Research Foundation,	Inc.		If document to be record is an assignment and the
Mama //: av				receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)				States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	8701 Watertown Plank Road			representative is attache (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Milwaukee	Wisconsin USA	53226	
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and A	State/Country	Zìp C	
		Enter to	or the first Receiving Party	only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
· ·				
Address (line 4)				
	F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY		

Budget Package D851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

5081648

07/16/2001 GTON11

00000221 170055

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 4	14.277.5705	
Name	Barry E. Sammons			
Address (line 1)	Quarles & Brady LLP			
Address (line 2)	411 East Wisconsin Avenue			
Address (line 3)	Milwaukee WI 53202 USA			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	jes of the attached conveyance docume	ent # 5	
• •	Number(s) or Patent Num	. ,	Iditional numbers attached	
	ne Patent Application Number or the Pa ent Application Number(s)	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	or the same property). Number(s)	
09/821,593				
	7			
	_			
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten st named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent application	was Month Day Year	
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)			
	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT	
	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 17-0055				
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes V No	
Statement a	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Barry E. Samm	of Person Signing	Signature	- Juny a avv	
Hanto	or a stoom organing) Signature		

5081648

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Conveying P Enter additional	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Conveying Parties	d Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	John L. Ulmer	06-19-2001		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)		Month Day 1641		
Name (line 2)	·	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Pa	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving pa	rties attached		
Enter additional	Receiving Party(ies)			
Name (line 1)		if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative		
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate		
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip C	Code		
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must		
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)		p Code		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
P	Patent Application Number(s) Patent Num	nber(s)		
	,,, ,,,,			

5081648

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Bharat B. Biswal of Milwaukee, Wisconsin; Paul A. Taylor of Elm Grove, Wisconsin; and John L. Ulmer of Brookfield, Wisconsin; and have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled METHOD FOR DETERMINING THE RELIABILITY OF fMRI PARAMETERS for application Serial No. 09/821,593 filed March 29, 2001, and

WHEREAS, The MCW Research Foundation, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as said Company), a Wisconsin corporation having a place of business at 8701 Watertown Plank Road, Milwaukee, Wisconsin is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. We further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals at the location and on the date indicated with our signatures.

Date: Bharat Bi sual WITNESSES: What D Hul Four Lamphul STATE OF WISCONSIN Date: 21/06/01 Bharat B. Biswal	
four lamphul STATE OF WISCONSIN)	
•	
•	
•	
\ 00	
COUNTY OF Milwaukee)	
Before me on this <u>21st</u> day of <u>June</u> , 2001, came Bharat B. Biswal , to to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution thereof to	me known be his/he
free act and deed.	
(SEAL)	
(SEAL) Notary Public, Rodney W. Kison	
State of Wisconsin My Commission: October 31, 20	004

Date:6/15/01	Paul A. Taylor (SEAL)
Lou a lampsell	
STATE OF WISCONSIN) SS COUNTY OFMilwaukee) Before me on thisIS^\(\frac{1}{2}\) day of	, 2001, came Paul A. Taylor , to me known to cknowledges his/her execution thereof to be his/her
(SEAL)	Notary Public, Rodney W. Kison State of Wisconsin My Commission: October 31, 2004
Date: 6/19/61	John L. Ulmer (SEAL)
WITNESSES: Love a. Camphell Laura J. Zinzow	
STATE OF WISCONSIN) SS COUNTY OF Milwaukee Before me on this 19th day of June be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he/she afree act and deed.	, 2001, came John L. Ulmer , to me known to cknowledges his/her execution thereof to be his/her
(SEAL)	Notary Public, Rodney W. Kison State of Wisconsin My Commission: October 31, 2004

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 07/06/2001